

ADVISORY NEIGHBORHOOD COMMISSION 6E

PO Box 93020 Brentwood Station, Washington, DC 20090

June 12, 2022

Matthew Marcou
Chairman
Public Space Committee
District Department of Transportation
1100 4th Street SW, Suite E-360
Washington, DC 20024

RE: Resolution in Support of the Application for a New Unenclosed Sidewalk Cafe at 1027 7th Street NW

Dear Chairman Marcou:

On June 7, 2022, at a duly noticed and regularly scheduled meeting of the Advisory Neighborhood Commission 6E ("ANC 6E" or "Commission") conducted virtually via videoconference and with a quorum of 7 out of 7 Commissioners and the public present, ANC 6E approved the following resolution by a vote of 7 for, 0 against, and 0 abstentions:

WHEREAS, the Duties and Responsibilities of the Advisory Neighborhood Commission Act of 1975 grants ANC 6E the responsibility to advise the Council of the District of Columbia, the Mayor, and each executive agency and all independent agencies, boards, and commissions of the government of the District of Columbia with respect to all matters of District government policy, including decisions regarding planning, streets, recreation, social services programs, education, health, safety, and sanitation which affect the ANC 6E area;¹

WHEREAS, on May 18, 2022, Matt Minora on behalf of 7th & L Restaurant, LLC t/a Petite Cerise ("Applicant") submitted an application to the Public Space Committee for a New Unenclosed Sidewalk Cafe at 1027 7th Street NW ("Application") which would serve a the restaurant Petite Cerise;

WHEREAS, 1027 7th Street NW is located within the jurisdictional boundaries of ANC 6E in Single Member Districts 6E04;

WHEREAS, the Applicant presented the design for the proposed unenclosed sidewalk cafe to ANC 6E at its meeting on June 7, 2022;

¹ D.C. Law 1-21; D.C. Official Code § 1-309.01 et seq.



WHEREAS, in reviewing the Application, ANC 6E found the design consistent with the public space requirements for that location;

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that ANC 6E supports the application for a New Unenclosed Sidewalk Cafe at 1027 7th Street NW;

ON BEHALF OF THE COMMISSION.

Sincerely,

Michael Eichler,

Chair